
3086

8/25/2016

155 North 1000 West, Salt Lake City, UT 84116Phone: (801) 532-3452 Fax: (801) 355-0583

JJ160825UT3086 - 1
1000 S Lenola Rd

Building One, Suite 203

Maple Shade, NJ 08052

Tel: 856-764-7163

Fax: 856-764-4098

www.jjkane.com

(Invoice 1 of 2)

Dealer# 6449

Bill of Sale #

MACHINERY WIEBE LLC

ABRAM WIEBE

7351 S DESERT BLVD 

EL PASO, TX  79835

Phone: (915) 545-3256

Fax: (972) 767-0671

Phone3: (915) 309-3232

Phone2: (915) 309-7367  

 Balance Due - Do Not ReleaseADMIN FEE NMV FEEPLATE FEE

CA Weight Fee

CA License Fee

TRANSFER FEE

REG FEE

SMOG CERT

SMOG FEE

DOC FEE

Tax

Title Fee

Buyer Fee

 Amount

Unit #
 TOTALLot Description

Lot #

166

75091

Altec AT37G, 42 ft, Articulating & Telescopic Bucket Truck, 
s/n 0904DE5064, with single-man, mounted behind cab on 
2005 Ford F550 4x4 Service Truck, 6.0L, diesel, Auto, A/C, 
with front winch, (Exempt from odometer disclosure - reads 
161,117 miles) (Red Tagged, not running, bad engine & 
trans, no drive shaft, cranks,) (Manuals provided in cab)

1FDAF57PX5EA79122

$1,985.00

Owner: PACIFICORP DBA UTAH POWERVIN:

$1,750.00
$210.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00$0.00

$0.00$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00 $0.00$25.00 $0.00

$0.00 taxed @ 0.000%

179A John Deere 3010 Rubber Tired Utility Tractor, s/n 11T31426, 
JD diesel, 4 spd, with PTO, 3 pt. hitch (Reads 1586 Hours) 
(not running, condition unknown, no key)

$1,795.08

$1,500.00
$180.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00$115.08

$0.00$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00
$1,680.00 taxed @ 6.850%

187

68771/630

1981 Sherman & Reilly PT2766-BV-T Puller/Tensioner, gas 
trailer mtd (no plate, owner supplied info) (Reads 480 hours)

681210

$193.00

Owner: PACIFICORPVIN:

$150.00
$18.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00$0.00

$0.00$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00 $0.00$25.00 $0.00
$0.00 taxed @ 0.000%

312 Kubota D950BG1, 3-cyl Diesel Engine NOTE: This unit will 
be sold Live Off Site and is located in Point of Rocks, WY 
Please contact Terry Ransier (385.232.0077) for all 
inspection and removal appointments. All visitors must 
receive site specific training before entering property. PPE is 
required for all inspection and removal appointments (safety 
glasses, steel toe shoes, & hard hat) NO EXCEPTIONS. You 
will not be admitted without them. Buyer must load. 
Equipment must be removed by 9/7 or will be removed to 
storage and buyer must pay fees. Buyer MUST show proof of 
purchase before equipment is loaded.(BUYER MUST LOAD 
WITH NO ASSISTANCE FROM JJKANE AUCTIONEERS)

$280.00

$250.00
$30.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00$0.00

$0.00$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 taxed @ 0.000%

560 (27) Rolls of Used Steel Belt Conveyor Belting Consisting of: 
1 Roll 250' 36", 1 Roll 38" 469', 1 Roll 38" 170'.  40" Steel 
Belting: 1 Roll 615', 1 Roll 310', 1 Roll 385', 1 Roll 420', 1 Roll 
400', 1 Roll 457', 1 Roll 409', 1 Roll 550', 1 Roll 560', 1 Roll 
350', 1 Roll 453', 1 Roll 323', 1 Roll 194', 1 Roll 212', 1 Roll 
461', 1 Roll 123', 1 Roll 486', 1 Roll 96', 1 Roll 115', 1 Roll 
409', 1 Roll 308', 1 Roll 530'. (All footages are approximates 
and are guidelines only.) NOTE: This unit will be sold Live Off 
Site and is located in Point Of Rocks, WY Please contact 
Terry Ransier (385.232.0077) for all inspection and removal 
appointments. All visitors must receive site specific training 
before entering property. PPE is required for all inspection 
and removal appointments (safety glasses, steel toe shoes, & 
hard hat) NO EXCEPTIONS. You will not be admitted without 
them. Buyer must load. Equipment must be removed by 9/7 
or will be removed to storage and buyer must pay fees. Buyer 
MUST show proof of purchase before equipment is loaded. 
(BUYER MUST LOAD WITH NO ASSISTANCE FROM JJ 
KANE AUCTIONEERS)

$3,024.00

$2,700.00
$324.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00$0.00

$0.00$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 taxed @ 0.000%
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Balance Due

Do Not Release

Check Numbers

 Sales Tax Satisfied 

J.J. Kane #22-2948211

J J Kane Auctioneers Dealers# 6449 
Sales Tax #11569828-STC, Arizona  

20531089 California  102178983 
Nevada 1006927484 Texas 

12229482117 Colorado  02765175-

TAXES CALCULATED ON KNOCKDOWN PRICE PLUS BUYERS FEES

Change $0.00

Title Fees $0.00 $0.00

Invoice Balance $7,277.08

Lots Total $6,350.00

Check Refund $0.00

Sales Tax $115.08
Buyer Fees $762.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Invoice Total $7,277.08

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

DOC FEE

SMOG FEE

SMOG CERT
REG FEE

TRANSFER FEE

California License Fees $0.00
California Weight Fees $0.00

Convenience Fee $0.00

$0.00PLATE FEE
$0.00NMV FEE

$50.00ADMIN FEE

$0.00

All Items covered by this contract have been purchased "AS-IS" and "WHERE-IS" with or without any and all faults.

PURCHASER SIGNATURE

FEES: PAYMENTS:

By Signing below, I understand and agree to ALL terms of this sale including but not limited to the following:

There have been no warranties or guarantees made, either expressed or implied in any manner by the auctioneer or sellers, that the property is merchantable or fit for any particular purpose.

No transaction shall be voided for any reason.  All purchases become the complete responsibility of the purchaser at knockdown and at this time all sales are final.

Purchaser assumes all liability whatsoever resulting from the possession, use or disposition of items bought.

Purchaser agrees to release, waive all rights against, indemnify and hold harmless the auctioneer and sellers.

Purchaser acknowledges there will be a 2% interest charge on all invoices not paid within 7 days of Auction.

Purchaser acknowledges ALL lots must be removed within 5 days of Auction, or a storage fee may be incurred.

In compliance with the American National Standards Institute all purchasers of vehicle (truck, trailer or all terrain vehicle) mounted aerial devices, including extendible boom aerial devices; aerial ladders; articulating boom aerial 

devices; vertical towers; or any combination thereof, I acknowledge receipt of the manufacturers manual(s) for each device purchased.  In the event the manuals were unavailable, the manufacturer’s contact information has been 

provided so that I may acquire manuals. I also acknowledge that I have sixty (60) days from today’s date to notify the manufacturer of the unit model and serial number along with the name and address of the new owner. JJ Kane 

Auctioneers may notify the seller within a reasonable time following the sale date of the new owners name and location as well. Disclosure of seller information provided upon request.

J.J. KANE REPRESENTATIVE
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