## Bill of Sale # JJ160825UT3086 - 1

1000 S Lenola Rd Building One, Suite 203 Maple Shade, NJ 08052 Tel: 856-764-7163 Fax: 856-764-4098 www.jjkane.com

(Invoice 1 of 2) 8/25/2016

\$0.00 taxed @ 0.000%

**Dealer# 6449** 

**ABRAM WIEBE** 

Phone: (801) 532-3452

MACHINERY WIEBE LLC

7351 S DESERT BLVD

155 North 1000 West, Salt Lake City, UT 84116

Fax: (801) 355-0583 Phone: (915) 545-3256

Phone2: (915) 309-7367 Phone3: (915) 309-3232

EL PASO, TX 79835				Phone3: (915) 309-3232		
Lot #		Amount	Title Fee	DOC FEE	Fax: (972) 767 REG FEE	-0071
Unit #	BLot Description CE DUE -	Buyer Fee Tax ADMIN FEE	CA License Fee CA Weight Fee	SMOG FEE SMOG CERT PLATE FEE	TRANSFER FEE	TOTAL
<b>166</b> ✓	Altec AT37G, 42 ft, Articulating & Telescopic Bucket Truck, s/n 0904DE5064, with single-man, mounted behind cab on 2005 Ford F550 4x4 Service Truck, 6.0L, diesel, Auto, A/C, with front winch, (Exempt from odometer disclosure - reads 161,117 miles) (Red Tagged, not running, bad engine & trans, no drive shaft, cranks,) (Manuals provided in cab)	\$1,750.00 \$210.00 \$0.00 \$25.00	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	\$1,985.00
75091	VIN: 1FDAF57PX5EA79122 Owner: PACIFICORP	RP DBA UTAH POWER \$0.00 taxed @ 0.000%				
179A	John Deere 3010 Rubber Tired Utility Tractor, s/n 11T31426, JD diesel, 4 spd, with PTO, 3 pt. hitch (Reads 1586 Hours) (not running, condition unknown, no key)	\$1,500.00 \$180.00 \$115.08 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$1,680.00 tax	\$1,795.08 ed @ 6.850%
187	1981 Sherman & Reilly PT2766-BV-T Puller/Tensioner, gas trailer mtd (no plate, owner supplied info) (Reads 480 hours)	\$150.00 \$18.00 \$0.00 \$25.00	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	\$193.00
68771/630	VIN: 681210 Owner: PACIFICORP				\$0.00 tax	ed @ 0.000%
312	Kubota D950BG1, 3-cyl Diesel Engine NOTE: This unit will be sold Live Off Site and is located in Point of Rocks, WY Please contact Terry Ransier (385.232.0077) for all inspection and removal appointments. All visitors must receive site specific training before entering property. PPE is required for all inspection and removal appointments (safety glasses, steel toe shoes, & hard hat) NO EXCEPTIONS. You will not be admitted without them. Buyer must load. Equipment must be removed by 9/7 or will be removed to storage and buyer must pay fees. Buyer MUST show proof of purchase before equipment is loaded.(BUYER MUST LOAD WITH NO ASSISTANCE FROM JJKANE AUCTIONEERS)	\$250.00 \$30.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	<b>\$280.00</b>
560	(27) Rolls of Used Steel Belt Conveyor Belting Consisting of: 1 Roll 250' 36", 1 Roll 38" 469', 1 Roll 38" 170'. 40" Steel Belting: 1 Roll 615', 1 Roll 310', 1 Roll 385', 1 Roll 420', 1 Roll 400', 1 Roll 457', 1 Roll 409', 1 Roll 550', 1 Roll 560', 1 Roll 350', 1 Roll 453', 1 Roll 323', 1 Roll 194', 1 Roll 212', 1 Roll 461', 1 Roll 123', 1 Roll 486', 1 Roll 96', 1 Roll 115', 1 Roll 409', 1 Roll 308', 1 Roll 530'. (All footages are approximates and are guidelines only.) NOTE: This unit will be sold Live Off Site and is located in Point Of Rocks, WY Please contact Terry Ransier (385.232.0077) for all inspection and removal appointments. All visitors must receive site specific training before entering property. PPE is required for all inspection and removal appointments (safety glasses, steel toe shoes, & hard hat) NO EXCEPTIONS. You will not be admitted without them. Buyer must load. Equipment must be removed by 9/7 or will be removed to storage and buyer must pay fees. Buyer MUST show proof of purchase before equipment is loaded. (BUYER MUST LOAD WITH NO ASSISTANCE FROM JJ KANE AUCTIONEERS)	\$2,700.00 \$324.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	\$3,024.00

## Bill of Sale # JJ160825UT3086 - 1

**Dealer# 6449** 



1000 S Lenola Rd **Building One, Suite 203** Maple Shade, NJ 08052 Tel: 856-764-7163 Fax: 856-764-4098 www.jjkane.com

(Invoice 1 of 2) 8/25/2016

155 North 1000 West, Salt Lake City, UT 84116 Phone: (801) 532-3452

MACHINERY WIEBE LLC **ABRAM WIEBE** 7351 S DESERT BLVD

EL PASO, TX 79835

Phone: (915) 545-3256 Phone2: (915) 309-7367 Phone3: (915) 309-3232

Fax: (801) 355-0583

Fax: (972) 767-0671

Sales Tax Satisfied J.J. Kane #22-2948211

> J J Kane Auctioneers Dealers# 6449 Sales Tax #11569828-STC, Arizona 20531089 California 102178983 Nevada 1006927484 Texas 12229482117 Colorado 02765175-

FEES:						
Lots Total	\$6,350.00					
Buyer Fees	\$762.00					
Sales Tax	\$115.08					
Title Fees	\$0.00					
California License Fees	\$0.00					
California Weight Fees	\$0.00					
DOC FEE	\$0.00					
ADMIN FEE	\$50.00					
SMOG FEE	\$0.00					
	\$0.00					
SMOG CERT	\$0.00					
REG FEE	\$0.00					
	\$0.00					
TRANSFER FEE	\$0.00					
PLATE FEE	\$0.00					
NMV FEE	\$0.00					
Convenience Fee	\$0.00					
Invoice Total	\$7,277.08					

**PAYMENTS:** \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 Check Refund \$0.00 Change \$0.00

Invoice Balance \$7,277.08

**Check Numbers** 

## TAXES CALCULATED ON KNOCKDOWN PRICE PLUS BUYERS FEES

## By Signing below, I understand and agree to ALL terms of this sale including but not limited to the following:

All Items covered by this contract have been purchased "AS-IS" and "WHERE-IS" with or without any and all faults.

There have been no warranties or guarantees made, either expressed or implied in any manner by the auctioneer or sellers, that the property is merchantable or fit for any particular purpose.

No transaction shall be voided for any reason. All purchases become the complete responsibility of the purchaser at knockdown and at this time all sales are final.

Purchaser assumes all liability whatsoever resulting from the possession, use or disposition of items bought.

Purchaser agrees to release, waive all rights against, indemnify and hold harmless the auctioneer and sellers.

Purchaser acknowledges there will be a 2% interest charge on all invoices not paid within 7 days of Auction.

Purchaser acknowledges ALL lots must be removed within 5 days of Auction, or a storage fee may be incurred.

In compliance with the American National Standards Institute all purchasers of vehicle (truck, trailer or all terrain vehicle) mounted aerial devices, including extendible boom aerial devices; aerial ladders; articulating boom aerial devices; vertical towers; or any combination thereof, I acknowledge receipt of the manufacturers manual(s) for each device purchased. In the event the manuals were unavailable, the manufacturer's contact information has been provided so that I may acquire manuals. I also acknowledge that I have sixty (60) days from today's date to notify the manufacturer of the unit model and serial number along with the name and address of the new owner. JJ Kane Auctioneers may notify the seller within a reasonable time following the sale date of the new owners name and location as well. Disclosure of seller information provided upon request.

PURCHASER SIGNATURE J.J. KANE REPRESENTATIVE